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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5057
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
ROAD PROJECTS IN HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Haryana for Mohindergarh − Satnali- Loharu
road and widening of Siwani- Singhani road in Bhiwani under the Central Road Fund Scheme; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof alongwith the estimated cost of these road infrastructure works; and 

(c) the time by which work on these projects are likely to commence and be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The Government has sanctioned the work of Mohindergarh − Satnali- Loharu road (Km. 53.48 to km. 85.48) for Rs. 2928.15 lakhs
on 29-07-2009, and two works on Siwani − Sanghani road (km. 59.36 to 87.36 and km. 87.36 to 108.86) in Bhiwani Distt. for
Rs.1751.88 lakhs & Rs. 1389.96 lakhs respectively on 13-08-2009, under Central Road Fund. 

(c) These projects have already commenced at site and are scheduled to be completed by 11-11-2011, 16-5-2011 & 11-12-2010
respectively. 
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